## CHAPTER 350.

[ Published March 21, 1876.]

AN ACT to appropriate to the St. Rose Orphan Asylum, of Milwaukee, a sum of money therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to the St. Appropriation, Rose Orphan Asylum, the sum of five hundred dollars, out of the general fund, for the maintenance of orphans.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.

Approved March 13, 1876.

CILL DEED AND

## CHAPTER 351.

[Published March 21, 1876.]

AN ACT to appropriate to the Cadle Home, of Green Bay, five hundred dollars.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Appropriation. Cadle Home, of Green Bay, the sum of five hundred dollars, out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 13, 1876.